

Arrowsmith Agricultural Association Code Holder Agreement

1014 Ford Road, Coombs, BC VOR 1V0. 250-248-4458. info@coombsfair.org. www.combsfair.com

□ Riding Ring Code Holder Single \$25.00 □ Riding Ring Code Holder Family \$40.00

(Minimum of 3 people defined as parent(s) or legal guardians(s) and their minor children residing at the same address. Maximum 2 Adults per family. HCBC Numbers are required for all family members.

The Code Holder wishes to use and have access to the equestrian facilities at the Arrowsmith Agricultural Association, aka The Coombs Fairgrounds 1014 Ford Rd. Coombs BC VOR 1MO.

For the period January 1, 2024, to December 31 _____ (Year)

In consideration of the AAA issuing a code for the combination locks on the two arenas, the code holder agrees to the following terms and conditions for themselves and their family members, if any:

- 1. **Membership**: the code holder is a current individual member of the AAA in good standing.
- 2. HCBC: The code holder is a current member of Horse Council of British Columbia.
- 3. Access: the code holder only uses the facilities for recreational riding if AAA does not have a sanctioned event planned, or the facilities are not already booked by a customer.
- 4. **Waiver and Release of Liability**: The code holder and their family members using the facilities have signed an AAA acknowledgement of Risk and Release of Liability Waiver.
- 5. Security: The code holder is responsible for reporting lost or stolen locks immediately to AAA.
- 6. **Code acquisition fee**: The code holder and any of their family members using the facilities under this Agreement will pay the required fee to access the facilities and agree not to share the code with non-members.
- 7. Non-riding AAA members in the arena around horses must have signed the waiver.
- 8. Certified coaches receiving renumeration, with 2 or more students are required to make a rental agreement at the office.
- 9. **Respect the Arena Rules** as posted: put away any equipment you set up; lock the arena gates upon leaving, pick up any manure and dispose of as directed; don't leave garbage or belongings; respect other users.
- 10. Cancellation: AAA may cancel this contract at any time for any reason.
- 11. Terms and Conditions: The code holder has read and agrees to these terms and conditions.

Name (s)	Email
Address	City/Postal Code
Home Phone	Cell Phone
Signature Code Holder	Date
Signature AAA Representative	Date
HCBC #(s)	